ROCKVILLE TOWN CODE D-1

APPENDIX D

ORDINANCES NOT REPEALED BY THIS CODE

Editor's Note. As pointed out in the enacting ordinance of this code, certain ordinances have
not been codified due to the nature of the ordinance. These have been listed below. The
original of each ordinance listed below is maintained, where appropriate, by the Town Clerk.

Those ordinances which pertain to the following are not included:

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Annexation

Assessments

Bonded indebtedness
Budgets

Buildings

Contracts

Fair Housing

Franchises

Grant agreements

Leases

Loans

Options

Planning

Property Conveyances

Sale, lease or contract to sell lands
Subdivision Plats

Tax Levies and other charges

Zoning



